TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemtura Manufacturing Germany GmbH		04/12/2013	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemtura Corporation
Street Address:	199 Benson Road
City:	Middlebury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06749
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1428905	LOWINOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2035732253 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 203-573-2253

Email: helen.duncan@chemtura.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Duncan

Address Line 1: Chemtura Corporation, 199 Benson Road Address Line 4: Middlebury, CONNECTICUT 06749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOWINOX-3071627-BLUEBERRY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen H Duncan	
Signature:	/Helen H Duncan/	
Signature:	/Helen H Duncan/	

REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0954

TRADEMARK

900252581

Date:	04/16/2013
source=Chemtura Manufacturing - 300 - ass source=Chemtura Manufacturing - 300 - ass	signment to Chemtura Corporation#page1.tif signment to Chemtura Corporation#page2.tif signment to Chemtura Corporation#page3.tif signment to Chemtura Corporation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered as of the date last signed by and between Chemtura Manufacturing Germany GmbH, a German corporation, with address at Teplitzer Strasse 14-16, D-84478 Waldkraiburg, Germany ("Assignor") and Chemtura Corporation, a Delaware, USA, corporation with address at 199 Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, USA, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks described on Schedule A (the "Trademarks") attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee desires to accept such transfer and assume all rights and obligations of Assignor associated with the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, set over and convey unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the right to sue for and recover damages, or pursue other remedies for past infringement of said marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the duly authorized representatives of the Assignor and Assignee, have executed this Assignment below.

Chemtura Manufacturing Germany GmbH	Chemtura Corporation
By: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	By: Arthur Faller For
Name: D. Diek Their	Name: ARTHUR FULLERT
Title: M 1	Title: ASSISTANT SECRETA
Place: Westendes-	Place: HINNLEBURY CONS
Date:	Date: 12 APRIL 2013
Ву:	
Name: Title:	
Place:	
Date:	

Part 1, continued (Registrations on record in name of Chemtura Manufacturing Germany GmbH)

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Regn. No.	Filing Type
LOWILITE	Switzerland	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	Great Britain	Registered	1106916	1106916	National
LOWINOX	Germany	Registered	L 22286 1 WZ	970462	National
LOWINOX	International	Registered	442296	442296	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	Austria	Registered	442296	442296	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	Benelux	Registered	442296	442296	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	France	Registered	442296	442296	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	Germany	Registered	442296	442296	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	Hungary	Registered	442296	442296	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	Italy	Registered	442296	442296	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	Montenegro	Registered	442296	442296	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	Romania	Registered	442296	442296	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	Russian Federation	Registered	442296	442296	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	Serbia	Registered	442296	442296	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	Spain	Registered	442296	442296	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	Switzerland	Registered	442296	442296	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWINOX	Taiwan	Registered	499436	499436	National
LOWINOX	Thailand	Registered	405417	TM107463	National
LOWINOX	United States	Registered	73518788	1428905	National

Trademark Assignment Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A, Part 1: Applications/ Registrations on record in name of **Chemtura Manufacturing Germany GmbH**

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Regn. No.	Filing Type
LOWI	Germany	Registered	C 26018 1 WZ	955927	National
LOWILITE	Australia	Registered	524205	524205	National
LOWILITE	Canada	Registered	646326	411314	National
LOWILITE	Germany	Registered	C391871WZ	1142550	National
LOWILITE	International	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWILITE	Austria	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWILITE	Benelux	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWILITE	Bulgaria	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWILITE	France	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWILITE	Germany	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWILITE	Hungary	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'i (Madrid)
LOWILITE	Italy	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWILITE	Montenegro	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWILITE	Portugal	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWILITE	Romania	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWILITE	Russian Federation	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWILITE	Serbia	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'l (Madrid)
LOWILITE	Spain	Registered	547052	547052	Intn'i (Madrid)

Trademark Assignment Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH

Part 1, continued (Registrations on record in name of Chemtura Manufacturing Germany GmbH)

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Regn. No.	Filing Type
LOWISORB	Germany	Registered	C 39188 1 WZ	1142551	National
LOWISTAB	Germany	Registered	C 39842 1 WZ	1154314	National

Part 2: Registrations still on record in former name of Chemtura Manufacturing Germany GmbH

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Regn. No.	Filing Type	Record Owner
LOWILITE	Great Britain	Registered	1406752	1406752	National	Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH
LOWI	International	Registered	437099	437099	Intn'l (Madrid)	Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH
LOWI	Austria	Registered	437099	437099	Intn'l (Madrid)	Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH
LOWI	Benelux	Registered	437099	437099	Intn'i (Madrid)	Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH
LOWI	France	Registered	437099	437099	Intn'l (Madrid)	Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH
LOWI	Germany	Registered	437099	437099	Intn'l (Madrid)	Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH
LOWI	Hungary	Registered	437099	437099	Intn'l (Madrid)	Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH
LOWI	Italy	Registered	437099	437099	Intn'l (Madrid)	Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH
LOWI	Montenegro	Registered	437099	437099	Intn'l (Madrid)	Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH
LOWI	Serbia	Registered	437099	437099	Intn'l (Madrid)	Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH
LOWI	Switzerland	Registered	437099	437099	Intn'I (Madrid)	Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH

Trademark Assignment Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH

REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0959

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/16/2013